
SOUTllERN RAILWAY 

No. M/P(W)6 l 2/IV /Seniority /T. Man 

SSE/PWAY/GDR 

Divisional Railway Manager's Office, 

Personnel Branch, Chennai Division, 

Chennai - 3, Dated: As signed 

Sub: Prov~sional Se~iori~ .list of Track Maintainers Categories of SSE/PWAY /GDR 

Section of Engmeermg Department/Chennai Division as on 01.01.2026. 

>>>> <<<< 

. . . The provis'ional seniority list of Track Maintainers of Engineering Department, Chennai 

D1v1s1on as on O 1.01.2026 is enclosed hereivith. 

S. No. CATEGORY LEVEL of VII PC 

1 Track Maintainers I Level 5 

2 Track Maintainers II Level 4 

3 Track Maintainers III Level 2 

4 Track Maintainers IV Level 1 

Representations, if any may be advised to this office· on or before 15.01.2026. 

Representation after target date will not be entertained. In case no representation received Nil 

statement may be sent to this office in prescribed format given below (Proforma Encloaed­

Annexure B). 

The concerned Supervi~rs shall ensure that the above list is further circulated for the 

perusal of all employees undet his/her administrative control even if working on deputation 

outside or within Railways (.from where they last worked). 

In case no representation is received, the seniority published will be treated as all good and 

final lists will be published, no further re_presentations ~11 be allowed even in future. . 

This seniority list is also available on}:lttps://pb.mas.in. 

Encl. as above 

Copy to: Sr.DEN/Co-Ord/MAS 
ADEN/ SPE 
DS/SRMU, DS/DREU, 
DS Al SC/ST REA, 
OS AI/OBC REA 

--v\\,~~ 
(S. THYAGARAJAN) 

Asst. Personnel Officer/ Engg. 

/Sr.-Divisional Personnel Officer/MAS 



Sl.No HRMS ID Name of the Employee
Category 

vuz,UR/SC/
ST/OBC

PwBD- Disability 
category under 

clause(a,b,c,d,e) if 
applicable. In 

addition, wherever 
information is 

available, the relevant 
benchmark disability 

viz., 
VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL
,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA
V,MW and OH may 

also be indicated.

Date of Birth
Date of 

appointment to 
Railway service

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assigning 
seniority

Additional 
column for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories

Remarks

1 JICDBP T.Ramesh SC No 15-06-1978 27-11-2003 23-03-2017

2 SCNWAC Rajendra Kumar Netam ST No 09-02-1974 04-08-2008 23-03-2017

3 HPWIQH Marasa Sreenivasulu SC No 15-02-1982 21-11-2009 23-03-2017

4 EQTJJG  Shaik.Shareef      UR No 21-06-1974 18-05-2010 12-10-2019

5 YRUZAM  Pemula Chinababulu   SC No 01-06-1981 21-06-2012 12-10-2019

6 MKIUFQ  Suryanarayana Vantaku OBC No 15-07-1982 21-06-2012 12-10-2019

7 GLZHOJ  Naresh Rongali OBC No 03-07-1989 21-06-2012 12-10-2019

8 KWTBQB  Kamatham Chenchu Polaiah SC No 13-07-1974 20-07-2012 12-10-2019

9 NMROAE  Naguraiah Theepalapudi SC No 06-06-1983 20-07-2012 12-10-2019

10 YEKYCI Theepalapudi Subrahmanyam SC No 15-06-1990 20-07-2012 12-10-2019

11 GYAQXW  Karveti Pushparaj SC No 05-06-1992 20-07-2012 12-10-2019

12 DRKTGN  Avula Purushotham UR No 01-01-1983 20-07-2012 12-10-2019

13 HZMPMP  Syed Masthan UR No 30-06-1988 20-07-2012 12-10-2019

14 UWTXES Sarvepalli Anil Kumar OBC No 05-12-1988 20-07-2012 12-10-2019

15 DDAJGL K.Venkateswarlu ST No 01-06-1977 26-09-2012 12-10-2019

16 JNQTGZ S.Sudhakar OBC No 10-06-1978 12-08-2004 02-04-2021

17 DAFWQE  Balakrishna Velamala OBC No 04-07-1985 21-06-2012 02-04-2021

18 ITRZJH  Kundu Sankararao OBC No 04-05-1986 21-06-2012 02-04-2021

19 CSQHNN  Pasala Kiran Kumar SC No 09-07-1980 20-07-2012 02-04-2021

SENIORITY OF TRACK MAINTAINER-I IN LEVEL-5 OF VII PC(Sanction-19)

SSE/PWAY/GDR Section Seniority List of Track Maintainer-I,II,III,IV as on 01.01.2026



Sl.No HRMS ID Name of the Employee
Category 

vuz,UR/SC/
ST/OBC

PwBD- Disability 
category under 

clause(a,b,c,d,e) if 
applicable. In 

addition, wherever 
information is 

available, the relevant 
benchmark disability 

viz., 
VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL
,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA
V,MW and OH may 

also be indicated.

Date of Birth
Date of 

appointment to 
Railway service

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assigning 
seniority

Additional 
column for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories

Remarks

01 UUODJK Motimi Sreenivasulu SC No 21-07-1976 27-04-2005 24-12-2015

02 HRAGFJ Yarrabadi Thirupathi Rao ST No 20-05-1974 29-07-2008 24-11-2018

03 CFXOHZ G.Siva kumar SC No 12-09-1979 06-09-2002 08-03-2019

04 TRPCST K.Sudhakar SC No 01-07-1966 03-11-1992 08-03-2019

05 CGAEKI  Pernati Subrahmanyam SC No 10-10-1990 20-07-2012 08-03-2019

06 EFCFFH Sarvepalli Niranjan OBC No 08-08-1990 20-07-2012 30-01-2020

07 LRBIXS J.S.H.Prasad Rao ST No 10-06-1966 29-08-1987 30-01-2020

08 JUBNNC Mogili Gopal ST No 10-08-1980 27-04-2005 30-01-2020

09 FYOCHL E.Ramaniah SC No 21-08-1978 10-09-1998 30-01-2020

10 RYYMGA Y.Malyadri SC No 03-07-1990 22-06-2009 30-01-2020

11 ABZNPU Kalapati Venkateswarlu SC No 02-05-1976 02-03-2013 30-01-2020

12 AHARQL Palicherla Sreenaiah SC No 24-05-1984 02-03-2013 30-01-2020

13 WELSKK Dakkili Polaiah SC No 25-06-1989 02-03-2013 30-01-2020

14 MMAEPW Siva Kumar Thiruvalluru SC No 20-07-1989 02-03-2013 30-01-2020

15 EWXKKN Manda Moula SC No 01-06-1992 02-03-2013 30-01-2020

16 HDELCD Chavutoori Naveen Kumar ST No 15-06-1982 10-05-2013 30-01-2020

17 LTFTUH A.Vijaya Kumar SC No 25-06-1982 11-07-2011 30-01-2020

18 FRBZFK Gaddala Ravi Kumar SC No 23-06-1987 02-03-2013 30-01-2020

19 FHDHNA Annamgi Veeraraghavaiah OBC No 12-06-1975 25-09-2013 30-01-2020

SENIORITY OF TRACK MAINTAINER-II IN LEVEL-4 OF VII PC(Sanction-38)



Sl.No HRMS ID Name of the Employee
Category 

vuz,UR/SC/
ST/OBC

PwBD- Disability 
category under 

clause(a,b,c,d,e) if 
applicable. In 

addition, wherever 
information is 

available, the relevant 
benchmark disability 

viz., 
VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL
,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA
V,MW and OH may 

also be indicated.

Date of Birth
Date of 

appointment to 
Railway service

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assigning 
seniority

Additional 
column for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories

Remarks

20 FZEDFD Kapuluru Chiranjeevi SC No 12-05-1984 10-10-2013 30-01-2020

21 QSFBZJ Mora Sekhar SC No 04-07-1992 10-10-2013 30-01-2020

22 DETZJF Mylapuru.Nagaraju OBC No 03-03-1982 01-02-2014 30-01-2020

23 CMBNOK G.Aruna SC No 03-05-1984 10-05-2014 30-01-2020

24 YBNANX Vendoti.Dilip Kumar SC No 24-06-1978 11-06-2014 06-08-2021

25 ZIHWII Chinthapudi.Srinivasulu SC No 21-06-1980 11-06-2014 06-08-2021

26 OMWWXU Sudarsanarao Paricherla SC No 30-11-1984 11-06-2014 06-08-2021

27 EPMYDI Maddhuru.Srinivasulu OBC No 04-06-1982 11-06-2014 14-05-2022

28 HCLNOK Syed Esdhani Basha UR No 23-09-1983 11-06-2014 14-05-2022

29 OWAIPK Murali KrishnaThalari OBC No 09-05-1984 11-06-2014 17-06-2022

30 ICOAFD Syed Janee Basha UR No 12-07-1984 11-06-2014 15-05-2022

31 DPCAFR Dara Yedukondalu SC No 01-07-1990 11-06-2014 15-05-2022

32 OSDTAD Pernati Siva SC No 10-07-1990 11-06-2014 15-05-2022

33 AXFSTI Sripathi Sobhan Babu SC No 28-07-1990 11-06-2014 14-05-2022

34 WJAACA Teepalapudi Naveen SC No 30-06-1995 11-06-2014 01-06-2022

35 AAHQCG Muni Chandra Babu Baddi SC No 10-06-1984 20-07-2012 16-02-2023

01 GMRFHK Athini.Subramaniam SC No 07-07-1968 21-01-1998 17-08-2012

02 ZKNTID P.Sudharani SC No 02-06-1969 12-08-2004 17-08-2012

03 TBTLDI P.Nagaraju                                   SC No 15-07-1986 08-02-2010 17-08-2012

SENIORITY OF TRACK MAINTAINER-III IN LEVEL-2 OF VII PC(Sanction-38)



Sl.No HRMS ID Name of the Employee
Category 

vuz,UR/SC/
ST/OBC

PwBD- Disability 
category under 

clause(a,b,c,d,e) if 
applicable. In 

addition, wherever 
information is 

available, the relevant 
benchmark disability 

viz., 
VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL
,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA
V,MW and OH may 

also be indicated.

Date of Birth
Date of 

appointment to 
Railway service

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assigning 
seniority

Additional 
column for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories

Remarks

04 EOSCXC  Kokolu Muni Chandra OBC No 09-06-1980 20-07-2012 20-07-2014

05 GMUKFR Gundala Ramesh OBC No 14-03-1993 10-10-2013 04-10-2017

06 EBGDUP Chinthapudi.Chakravarthy SC No 17-09-1989 30-05-2014 04-10-2017

07 JRTFBS Balli. Prathibha Rani OBC No 01-01-1990 11-06-2014 04-10-2017

08 RTSPUQ Modiboina Madhavi OBC No 30-08-1993 11-06-2014 04-10-2017

09 XNHLQA Kumar Raja Darapu OBC No 10-07-1983 25-06-2014 04-10-2017

10 OWSQYU G.Krishna UR No 30-06-1975 15-08-2002 28-01-2022

11 FMCYPS N.Harikrishnan SC No 02-07-1975 17-01-1998 23-02-2021

12 ECHTFS Binod Kumar Thakur OBC No 01-05-1987 25-06-2014 23-02-2021

13 PAAYDU Gudivada.Suresh OBC No 18-06-1987 25-06-2014 23-02-2021

14 DAWQZK Dasari.Gowri Naidu OBC No 08-07-1990 25-06-2014 23-02-2021

15 SZNJUR Ejjirotu.Srinu OBC No 10-06-1993 25-06-2014 23-02-2021

16 XLSCUY Jagan Mohan Telli OBC No 15-03-1985 02-08-2014 23-02-2021

17 WZBAYR Vendoti.Sivaiah SC No 16-03-1991 14-03-2015 23-02-2021

18 FEHISO Lanka Chinnodu OBC No 16-07-1989 24-03-2015 23-02-2021

19 EUURPM Patan Jhamal Khan UR No 22-09-1982 19-12-2012 23-02-2021

20 TIJCZX Shaik.Nazeer Basha UR No 06-07-1985 11-06-2014 23-02-2021

21 WXXJWW Chittam Geetha OBC No 10-02-1986 17-03-2015 23-02-2021

22 KGBCNK Madanambeti Pedda muni raja OBC No 12-06-1978 12-12-2013 23-02-2021

23 ZLAHPH Yaripaka Ramanaiah SC No 03-06-1980 11-11-2015 23-02-2021

24 KGMQMU Kavati Narayana ST No 16-12-1990 17-12-2015 25-02-2021 BTC(Ex-cadre)



Sl.No HRMS ID Name of the Employee
Category 

vuz,UR/SC/
ST/OBC

PwBD- Disability 
category under 

clause(a,b,c,d,e) if 
applicable. In 

addition, wherever 
information is 

available, the relevant 
benchmark disability 

viz., 
VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL
,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA
V,MW and OH may 

also be indicated.

Date of Birth
Date of 

appointment to 
Railway service

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assigning 
seniority

Additional 
column for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories

Remarks

25 OJLDNM Kaviti Vidya Sagar OBC No 16-07-1993 18-10-2014 22-02-2022

26 KSHWTG Illa Masthanamma OBC No 20-06-1986 11-11-2015 22-02-2022

27 RDHPXK Krishna Rao Pragada OBC No 16-07-1979 01-12-2015 22-02-2022

28 QPMTWK Chintu Kumar UR No 05-02-1995 04-12-2015 22-02-2022

29 YJLURP Mode Appa Rao OBC No 10-06-1980 08-12-2015 15-07-2022

30 QTNBQI Viwekanand Kumar OBC No 30-04-1990 08-12-2015 22-02-2022

31 CRIKUQ Pradeep.Munthala UR No 14-05-1985 20-07-2012 25-11-2023

32 EHAHSI G Lakshmi Narayana UR No 10-05-1983 16-03-2015 25-11-2023

33 WUSASX Randhir Kumar Das SC No 15-12-1987 05-12-2015 01-12-2023

34 MBESLQ Gundala Cenchu Rathnam SC No 15-03-1991 24-08-2013 25-11-2023

35 NFKWRB Ramanamma Mekala ST No 15-07-1986 06-12-2017 26-11-2023

36 CNENTK Kotla Ramu OBC No 15-05-1992 08-12-2015 20-12-2023

37 ZDJTTH Anil Kumar SC No 11-11-1982 17-12-2015 04-02-2024

38 TIHAAI Trilok Meena ST No 15-10-1994 24-10-2019 03-02-2024

39 BEEBJP Sudhir Kumar OBC No 18-01-1986 08-12-2015 15-08-2024

40 HFKQTD Vembeti Hari Babu SC No 01-06-1980 02-03-2013 20-12-2025

41 LEHXIX M.Raju SC No 10-06-1988 11-12-2015 20-12-2025

1 QEOWRF Sajeevan Kumar Gautam UR No 16-01-1990 01-12-2015 01-12-2015

2 JFOGNX Subhash Pal OBC No 04-04-1987 08-12-2015 08-12-2015

SENIORITY OF TRACK MAINTAINER-IV IN LEVEL-4 OF VII PC(Sanction-95)



Sl.No HRMS ID Name of the Employee
Category 

vuz,UR/SC/
ST/OBC

PwBD- Disability 
category under 

clause(a,b,c,d,e) if 
applicable. In 

addition, wherever 
information is 

available, the relevant 
benchmark disability 

viz., 
VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL
,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA
V,MW and OH may 

also be indicated.

Date of Birth
Date of 

appointment to 
Railway service

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assigning 
seniority

Additional 
column for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories

Remarks

3 JYFOWL Om Prakash Kumar OBC No 25-04-1988 08-12-2015 08-12-2015

4 DCXOHZ Ankit Raj OBC No 10-12-1993 08-12-2015 08-12-2015

5 XZDNTH Simma Janardhan Rao OBC No 20-04-1990 08-12-2015 08-12-2015

6 LRKJIS Ninitha V OBC No 27-07-1986 11-12-2015 11-12-2015

7 XPMTHT Rampukar Paswan SC No 08-09-1990 17-12-2015 17-12-2015 General Assistant at HQ

8 CNPDLJ Diwakar Thakur UR No 25-12-1984 13-01-2016 13-01-2016

9 KSFUGJ Seetaram Tammineni OBC No 08-08-1983 25-02-2012 22-01-2016

10 MDWNQY ChanchaRao Yadavalli OBC No 12-05-1984 05-03-2016 05-03-2016

11 ZIJOHL Bootu Ramanarao OBC No 23-06-1984 18-07-2015 21-03-2016 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/SPE section

12 LMOYAB Gorjana Rajesh OBC No 12-10-1992 26-04-2016 26-04-2016

13 TYDNLZ Suresh Pandi OBC No 11-01-1988 29-04-2016 29-04-2016

14 CWCGTN Kopparapu Veerachari OBC No 15-06-1985 11-05-2016 11-05-2016

15 WXSMIP Munji Niranjana Rao OBC No 01-05-1990 11-05-2016 11-05-2016

16 BCGKAZ Koruvada Satyanarayana OBC No 23-07-1982 02-11-2013 11-05-2016 IRMT with Kusa Durga Prasad

17 HGTWCR Trinadha Rao Nalla OBC No 04-07-1988 19-07-2016 19-07-2016

18 QIRBAJ Yarabolu C Sekhara Rao UR No 05-06-1989 19-07-2016 19-07-2016

19 CJMFDS Ramu Kumar OBC No 21-01-1991 27-07-2016 27-07-2016

20 CDYQOK Anant Ji UR No 10-06-1993 27-07-2016 27-07-2016

21 PAWEJK Rajeev Ranjan OBC No 18-03-1991 27-07-2016 27-07-2016

22 NHKCND Muralidhara Rao Toolugu OBC No 15-07-1986 03-08-2016 03-08-2016

23 BANPMA Venkateswara Rao Kolli UR No 12-08-1988 03-08-2016 03-08-2016



Sl.No HRMS ID Name of the Employee
Category 

vuz,UR/SC/
ST/OBC

PwBD- Disability 
category under 

clause(a,b,c,d,e) if 
applicable. In 

addition, wherever 
information is 

available, the relevant 
benchmark disability 

viz., 
VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL
,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA
V,MW and OH may 

also be indicated.

Date of Birth
Date of 

appointment to 
Railway service

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assigning 
seniority

Additional 
column for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories

Remarks

24 GRRQIG Prakash Chand SC No 01-09-1989 04-08-2016 04-08-2016

25 SZLOHF Bhim Singh UR No 10-11-1993 04-08-2016 04-08-2016

26 QFSPGL Lakshmi Makka OBC No 20-08-1987 11-11-2016 11-11-2016

27 ZHNJBS Juttu Krishna Rao OBC No 04-11-1979 09-05-2012 14-12-2016 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/ACK Section

28 YCLCGR Omprakash Pal OBC No 16-09-1989 15-12-2015 01-12-2017 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/KPD Section

29 OFZJUO Mudda Bhaskara Rao OBC No 01-08-1988 18-11-2016 18-04-2018 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/PON Section

30 FEXQFJ Ratensh Kumar Tiwari UR No 21-03-1984 11-02-2012 04-05-2018 General Assistant at CVO/MAS

31 LAMPTE Sankararao Asarabilli OBC No 16-07-1986 18-11-2016 04-05-2018 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/PON Section

32 YEITIG Chowdu Surapu Naidu OBC No 16-08-1988 18-11-2016 16-05-2018 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/PON Section

33 WLADKO Chittam Jyothi OBC No 12-06-1983 10-07-2013 17-07-2019 Mutual transfer from SSE/PWAY/SPE section

34 BBLLMJ S.Venkatanaresh Gontina OBC No 04-07-1988 11-11-2016 01-03-2019 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/AB Section

35 RNBTXI Seera Venkata Ramana OBC No 06-03-1992 11-11-2016 01-03-2019 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/AB Section

36 QQSXQP Menteddi Dhananjaya Naidu OBC No 29-04-1994 11-11-2016 01-03-2019 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/AB Section

37 QEKLMD Jami Krishna OBC No 01-06-1979 18-08-2016 18-03-2019 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/KPD Section

38 FDJYNL Gundala Ashok Kumar SC No 20-06-1992 16-12-2015 18-09-2019 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/SPE Section

39 MSPQMQ Mamidi Murali  Krishna OBC No 04-07-1991 02-08-2016 20-09-2019 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/TRL-A Section

40 EXHPIS Sankranthi Polaiah SC No 12-09-1988 28-04-2017 21-09-2019 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/TRL-A Section

41 IQHTUM Rajeev Thodeti SC No 12-08-1983 26-08-2016 01-10-2019 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/AB Section

42 NPBHMN Shaik Nayab Rasool OBC No 10-06-1987 23-07-2016 11-10-2019 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/TRT Section

43 BBXWCG Saraswathi Kalyan Raju OBC No 15-08-1987 07-09-2019 02-02-2021 IRMT with Venkateswara Rao Doddi

44 WYJPSH Vinod Meena ST No 10-12-1997 24-10-2019 24-10-2019 RRC Appointment



Sl.No HRMS ID Name of the Employee
Category 

vuz,UR/SC/
ST/OBC

PwBD- Disability 
category under 

clause(a,b,c,d,e) if 
applicable. In 

addition, wherever 
information is 

available, the relevant 
benchmark disability 

viz., 
VH,LV,D,HH,OA,OL
,BL,OAL,LC,DW,AA
V,MW and OH may 

also be indicated.

Date of Birth
Date of 

appointment to 
Railway service

Date of entry 
into the 

relevant grade 
reckoned for 

assigning 
seniority

Additional 
column for 
specified 

details for 
specified 

categories

Remarks

45 NCGRET Valameti Muneendra SC No 12-06-1991 07-09-2019 01-02-2023 IRMT with Srininvas Palaparthy

46 CYHXBE Vadlapudi Naresh UR No 22-07-1991 10-05-2014 10-03-2023 IRMT with Allam Srinivasa Rao

47 NMDHBR Kalthireddy Sekhar OBC No 23-06-1992 20-05-2023 20-05-2023 RRC Appointment

48 ZQGWLF Mudila Prasad OBC No 13-03-1999 20-05-2023 20-05-2023 RRC Appointment

49 CIZTHD Putcha Ramu SC No 31-07-1986 15-12-2016 29-05-2023 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/TRL-A Section

50 BTNRPU Krishan Kumar Sharma OBC No 06-05-1992 11-11-2016 01-06-2023 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/AB Section

51 XMZWFD J Dinesh Kumar SC No 01-11-1978 13-11-2022 18-12-2025 IRMT with Divakar Kondeti

52 QUYDYD Anand Kumar UR No 22-02-1996 20-06-2023 20-06-2023 RRC Appointment

53 FYHPBX Maripi Mahesh OBC No 09-06-1983 14-07-2016 31-08-2023 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/AB Section

54 TBMJFR JanardhanaRao Gantyada OBC No 21-06-1984 03-05-2016 02-06-2025 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/PON Section

55 YRWYAU Mata Anjaneyulu ST No 02-01-1993 28-04-2017 13-06-2025 Section transfer from SSE/PWAY/ACK Section




